LB550

LEGISLATIVE BILL 550

Approved by the Governor May 5, 1975

Introduced by Burbach, 19, for the Governor

AN ACT relating to the Nebraska Library Commission; to create a cash fund; to prescribe its name and purpose; and to provide for deposits.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. There is hereby created a fund to be known as the Nebraska Library Commission Cash Fund, from which shall be appropriated such amounts as are available and as shall be considered incident to the administration of the Nebraska Library Commission. All funds received by the Nebraska Library Commission for services rendered shall be paid into the state treasury and the State Treasurer shall credit the money to the Nebraska Library Commission Cash Fund.